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Question 1.  Whether companies from Outside USA can apply for this? (like, from India or Canada) 

Answer. Yes, it is allowed.  Please refer to the following links for procurement requirements and 

business licensing for the city of Kingman.   

https://www.cityofkingman.gov/government/departments-a-h/procurement/-fsiteid-1 
https://www.cityofkingman.gov/government/departments/city-clerk/business-
licenses/-fsiteid-1 
 

  

Question 2. Whether we need to come over there for meetings? 

Answer. All meetings and presentations can be virtual. 

  

Question 3. Can we perform the tasks (related to RFP) outside USA?  (like, from India or Canada) 

Answer. Yes, as long as your company is capable of doing distance or remote installs compatible 

with the Information Technology Department for the city of Kingman.   

  

Question 4. Can we submit the proposals via email? 

Answer. No, the RFP was posted for physical delivery of sealed bid so we are not able to accept 

emails delivery of bids.  
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